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Mres. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Division of Records and Reporting’
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Docket No. 980696-TP
Dear Mrs. Bayo:

On August 3, 1998, AT&T Communications of the Southern
states, Inc. (AT&T) and MCI Telecommunications Corp (MCI)
jointly filed the Direct Testimony of Don Wood. Attached to
Mr. Wood’s testimony as Exhibit DJW-6 was a CD-rom copy of
the HAI Model version 5.0a. An error has been detected in
the data in the Model as filed. In compiling the HAI Model
for Florida, an incorrect number of intralATA toll minutes
was used. This filing is being made to correct the error.
The corrections to the Model also require revisions to
Exhibit DJW-5. In this regard, please find enclosed a
revised copy of Mr, Wood’'s Exhibit DJW-6 and DIW-5 which we
ask that you file in the above referenced docket.

Copies of the foregoing are being served on all parties or
record in accordance with the attached Certificate of
service. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
T T E:L"J SZJé’
AFA ....A-_ Tracy Hatc
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BELLSOUTH COSTS PER WIRE CENTER

(chl)
ARCHFLMA

BCRTFLET
BCRTFLMA
BCRTFLSA
BGPIFLMA
BKVLFLIF
BLOWFLMA
BLGLFLMA
BNNLFLMA
BRSNFLMA
BYBHFLMA
CCBHFLAF
CCBHFLMA
COKYFLMA
CFLDFLMA
CHPLFLJA
CNTMFLLE
COCOFLMA
COCOFLME
CSCYFLBA
DBRYFLDL
DBRYFLMA
DELDFLMA
DLBHFLKP
DLBHFLMA,
DLSPFLMA
DNLNFLWM
DRBHFLMA
DYBMFLFN
DYBHFLMA
DYBHFLOB
DYBHFLOS
DYBHFLPO
EGLLFLBG
EGLLFLIH
EORNFLMA
FLBHFLMA,
FRBHFLFP
FTGRFLMA
FTLOFLCR
FT! DFLCY
FTLDFLJA
FTLDFLMR
FTLDFLOA
FTLDFLPL
FTLOFLSG
FTLDFLSU
FTLOFLWN

Avg

monthly
WIRE CENTERS  cosl per

R A A A AR S AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A S S AN A WS A A A A

line
4204
12.34
12.38
14 02
3220
24 53
3864
2034
4346
51.13
14.16
2262
12.84
78863
48.30
KT AT
247
17147
1624
7267
17.07
18.6¢
17.11
1277
1217
2782
34.48
12.98
1435
1348
16.84
1483
14.77
14.76
1385
nre
2367
10.24
8333
1130
10.89
13.45
1185
11.96
129068
12.58
12.00
15.02

Residence

3
2

4159
123
12.36
1368
32.13
24 49
3a.58
20.30
4344
510d
1413
22 55
1281
78.30
4825
ar e
24 67
17.14
16.21
T2.58
17.04
18 68
17.07
12.74
1214
2T .48
34 44
12 94
14 30
1345
1680
14.78
14 74
1472
1352
3174
2382
11
63N
11.27
10.86
13.42
1182
11.83
1263
1254
12.05
14 08

W W R WA A A AN S U A WA LR A AN A U A A A S R A A A A S A A A WA R S R A A A A A A A A A A A

D. Wood Exhibit

Business

usage per

line
4250
1260
12 64
1429
279
24 82
3915
20 66
4187
5167
14.42
2316
1310
8230
46 66
ar72
2503
17.44
16 51
7335
17.36
19.01
17.38
1305
12.43
27 04
34 .85
1324
14.73
13.72
1700
1516
15.04
15.02
1382
un
24 08
19 83
6515
11 55
11.14
1an
1212
12 22
1322
12 88
12 38
1529

A O LA LA S A S A A S A A LA LA A A A R A A U A AR AR A AR AL

(Revised)

Docket No. 980604.TP
(DJW-5)
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BELLSOUTH COSTS PER WIRE CENTER Docket No 880606-TP
D Wood Exhibit {DJW-5)

FTPRELMA S 1840 3 183 § 1ses ‘(Revised)
GCSPFLCN S 2068 $ 2864 § 2902
GCVLFLMA $ 5385 § 5376 § S464
GENVFLMA $ 4121 8 4118 $ 4180
GLBRFLMC $ 1815 $ 1812 $ 1842
GSVLFLMA $ 1599 $ 1595 $ 1626
GSVLFLNW $ 1585 § 1581 § 1614
HAVNFLMA $ 4084 $ 4053 $ 4152
HBSDFLMA $ 1942 $ 1938 $ 1976
HLNVFLMA $ 2739 § 2735 $ 2771
HLWDFLHA $ 1082 % 1078 $ 1110
HLWDFLMA $ 1202 § 1198 $ 1229
HLWOFLPE $ 1369 $ 13868 5 1386
HLWDFLWH $ 1283 § 1280 $ 1318
HMSTFLHM $ 1800 $ 1887 § 1917
HMSTFLNA $ 2038 $ 2034 § 2068
HIISFLMA $ 1630 $ 1626 $ 1658
HWTHFLMA $ 4801 $ 47968 $ 4847
ISLMFLMA $ 2435 § 2420 5 2485
JAY FLMA $ 5043 $ 5036 $ 5905
JCBHFLAB $ 1602 $ 1689 $ 1721
JCBHFLMA § 1388 $ 1385 $ 1414
JCBHFLSP $ 1846 S 1843 $ 1877
JCVLFLAR $ 1346 § 1343 3 1373
JCVLFLBW $ 155 $ 1553 $ 1562
JCVLFLCL $ 1145 $ 1145 § 1175
JCVLFLEC § 1322 % 1319 $ 1349
JCVLFLIA $ 2301 $ 2204 $ 2351
JCVLFLIT S 886 S 882 $ 915
JCVLELLF $ 1604 $ 1691 $ 1720
JCVLFLNO $ 1586 § 1583 $ 1611
JCVLFLOW $ 1936 $ 1933 $ 1961
JCVLFLRV $ 1320 § 1317 $ 1345
JCVLFLSJ $ 1258 § 1254 $ 1283
JCVLFLSM $ 1125 § 1121 $ 1151
JCVLFLWC $ 1560 $ 15687 $ 1586
JPTRFLMA $ 1451 S 1448 $ 1476
KYHGFLMA $ 3223 8 3218 $ 3264
KYLRFLLS $ 1740 $ 1736 § 1772
KYLRFLMA $ 1942 § 1938 § 1974
KYWSFLMA $ 14090 § 1404 $ 1443
LKGYFLMA $ 374 8 370 8 3207
LKMRFLMA $ 1611 $ 1607 $ 1640
LYHNFLOM S 2088 $ 2085 $ 2118
MCNPFLMA $ 6231 $ 6221 $ 6314
MDBGFLPM $ 2781 $ 2777 $ 2810
MIAMFLAE $ 1068 $ 1065 $ 1094
MIAMFLAL $ 1148 $ 1145 $ 1174
MIAMFLAP $ 1320 8§ 1316 $ 1347
MIAMFLBA $ 1082 S 1080 $ 1119
MIAMFLBC $ 1048 $ 1044 $ 1075
MIAMELBR $ 927 3 924 %8 954

Page

ra




BELLSOUTH COSTS PER WIRE CENTER

MIAMFLCA
MIAMFLFL
MIAMFLGR
MIAMFLHL
MIAMFLIC
MIAMFLKE
MIAMFLME
MIAMFLNM
MIAMFLNS
MIAMFLOL
MIAMFLPB
MIAMFLPL
MIAMFLRR
MIAMFLSH
MIAMFLSO
MIAMFLWD
MIAMFLWM
MICCFLBB
MLBRFLMA
MLTNFLRA
MNDRFLAY
MNDRFLLO
MNDRFLLW
MNSNFLMA
MRTHFLVE
MXVLFLMA
NDADFLAC
NDADFLBR
NDADFLGG
NDADFLOL
NKLRFLMA
NSBHFLMA
NWBYFLMA
OKHLFLMA
OLTWFLLN
ORLDFLAP
ORLDFLCL
ORLOFLMA
ORLDFLPC
ORLDFLPH
ORLDFLSA
ORPKFLMA
ORPKFLRW
OVIDFLCA
PACEFLPV
PAHKFLMA
PCBHFLNT
PLCSFLMA
PLTKFLMA
PMBHFLCS
PMBHFLFE
PMBHFLMA

WA WA AR A A A A A A A AW A A A A A A AR A A AL AR AR AR AR AR AN A A AR A e R A

1376
10.39

709
12.00
11.58
1083
10.43
1089
1203
1267
11.50
11.00
12.76
11.51
12.52
109
11.18
25.74
16.69
23.28
1128
14.78
2522
124 82
2008
48.05
11.68
13.18
11.58
1084
27.36
17.60
44 03
46 02
61.23
16.35
12 41
11.08
1388
1421
14
1548
15.30
19.31
2478
2202
16.84
17.42
26.18
12.73
1238
12,52

WA LA LS A WA LA A A LA WA LA A A A BN G G A U L A A A U A AR A A WA A WA A N A WA A WA A A LA A A A AR A

1373
10.36

796
12.87
1153
1088
10 40
1088
1200
1264
11.47
1086
12.73
1148
12 .49
1188
11.18
2568
16 66
2325
11.25
1475
2518
124 62
2083
47 96
11.85
13.15
11,55
10.81
27.28
17.57
43897
45 04
6117
1532
12.38
11.03
1385
14 18
1428
16 45
15.26
19028
24.74
2187
16 .81
1.0
26.14
12.70
1238
12.48

S A A A A R LS N A L N A A A A A A A A A A S A A A S A A A A A A A A A A A A s

14.03
10.68
B.24
1317
11.83
1125
1069
11.17
12.29
1283
11.75
1128
1302
11.76
12.78
1226
11.44
2620
1665
2355
1159
1505
2554
126.48
2133
4878
11.83
1342
11.684
1.1
2800
17.68
44 54
46 68
61.76
1561
12.67
"n.n
14.23
14.48
14 65
15.75
1558
19 567
25.08
22 47
1710
17.70
26 80
1299
1264
1279

Docket No. 880684-TP
D. Wood Exhibt ___ (DJW-5)

(Revised)
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BELLSOUTH COSTS PER WIRE CENTER

PMBHFLTA
PMPKFLMA
PNCYFLCA
PNCYFLMA
PNSCFLBL
PNSCFLFP
PNSCFLHC
PNSCFLPB
PNSCFLWA
PNVDFLMA
PRRNFLMA
PRSNFLFD
PTSLFLMA
PTSLFLEO
SBSTFLFE
SBSTFLMA
SGKYFLMA
SNFRFLMA
STAGFLBS
STAGFLMA
STAGFLSH
STRTFLMA
SYHSFLCC
TRENFLMA
TTVLFLMA
VERNFLMA
VRBHFLBE
VRBHFLMA
WELKFLMA
WPBHFLAN
WPBHFLGA
WPBHFLGR
WPBHFLHH
WPBHFLLE
WPBHFLRB
WPBHFLRP
WWSPFLHI
WWSPFLSH
YNFNFLMA
YNTWFLMA
YULEFLMA

OGN LA G A A A LA A A A A A A L AN A U A A Y A A O A A LS R A A A A A A A A AR e

12.16
41.18
20.15
1461
1277
14 88
21.81
2549
1661
17.48
15.49
§0.36
18.14
1561
85.78
20.10
3358
17.17
17.01
2038
1924
16,95
100.70
48 45
17.30
74,67
1541
1643
42 90
10.74
14 27
14,35
13.08
1233
12.78
19.21
2068
17.36
58.37
60.08
3540

W AN A A LA A A A A A A A AL A ARG AR LA GRS A S e

1212
411
201
14 58
1274
14 85
21.77
2545
16.58
17.44
15.46
(.30
18.11
15.68
§5.68
2007
33.50
17.14
17.87
20.36
19.20
16.82
100.60
48.41
1727
74.50
1637
16.40
4281
1071
1424
14.32
1305
12.30
12.75
10.18
20.64
17.32
5825
5099
35.35

G AN A A A LA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A S A A A A A A LA AR A A A A A A A N e

Docket No. 980656-TP

D. Wood Exhibit (DIW-5)

1242
417
2046
14 86
13.02
15.14
2212
25.86
16.87
17.76
1575
50.82
18.40
15.8%
6633
2039
3423
17.44
1821
2085
10.54
172
101.54
48 B2
17.56
7537
1570

668
4163
100
1482
1462
1335
12.58
13.08
10.47
2100
1762
§9.30
60.65
3584

{Revised)
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GTE COSTS PER WIRE CENTER
Avg
monthly Resldence
WIRE CENTERS costper usage per
(ciih line fine

ABDLFLXA $§ 1680 § 1670
ALFAFLXA $§ 2148 $§ 2138
ALTRFLXA § 4773 § 4T40
ANMRFLXA $§ 1519 § 1508
BARTFLXA $ 1658 § 1648
BAYUFLXA $§ 1258 § 1248
BBPKFLXA $ 20088 $ 2075
BHPKFLXA $ 085 § 088
BRBAFLXA § 1470 § 1450
BRJTFLXA $ 6513 3 6480
BRNDFLXA $§ 1623 § 1814
BRTNFLXX $ 1471 § 1481
BYSHFLXA $§ 2388 § 2374
CLWRFLXA $ 1288 § 124
CNSDFLXA $ 1326 § 1318
CRWDFLXA $ 1428 § 1418
CYGRFLXA $ 1843 § 1832
DNDNFLXA $ 1347 3 1337
DUNDFLXA $ 2888 $ 2875
ENWDFLXA $ 1689 $ 1680
FHSDFLXA 5 1083 § 1083
FRSTFLXA 3 118 3 N.05
GNDYFLXA $ 1230 3 1221
HDSNFLXA s 1611 § 16.02
HGLDFLXA 5 1728 § 117
HNCYFLXA $ 2160 § 2149
HNCYFLXN $§ M50 % 34 45
HYPKFLXA $ 1111 § 1102
INLKFLXA $ 59687 $ 5045
INRKFLXX 5 1254 § 1244
KYSTFLXA $§ 2302 § 2291
LGBKFLXA $ 1861 § 1849
LKALFLXA $ 2060 § 2058
LKLDFLXA $ 1383 § 1384
LKLDFLXE $ 1675 § 1665
LKLDFLXN $ 2088 § 2058
LKWLFLYA $ 1882 §$ 1872
LKWLFLXE $ 3805 § 3582
LLMNFLXA $ 1299 § 1290
LNLKFLXA $ 2528 § 2515
LRGOFLXA 5 1274 3% 12.64
LUTZFLXA $ 2128 §$ 2118
MLBYFLXA $ 2118 8 2107
MNLKFLXA $ 2258 8 2248
MYCYFLXA $ 8751 § 8117

W A A A WA A A AW A AR A AR VA AW AN AL AN s

Docket No. 980696-TP

D Wood Exhibit (DJIW-5)

(Revised)
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GTE COSTS PER WIRE CENTER
NGBHFLXA s 1389 3 1378
NPRCFLXA 3 1534 § 1524
NRPTFLXA $ 185 § 1841
NRSDFLXA 3 1443 $ 1433
OLDSFLXYA 3 1540 § 1530
OSPRFLXA 5 1840 § 1828
PKCYFLXA $ 3802 $ 3787
PLMTFLXA $ 1704 § 16885
PLSLFLXA $ 1536 § 1526
PNCRFLXA $ 3212 § R
PNLSFLXA $ 1253 § 124
POINFLXA $ 41 § 4110
PRSHFLXA $ 68555 § 6517
PSDNFLXA § 1324 § 1315
PTCYFLXA $§ 1055 § 1045
RSKNFLXA 5 1900 § 1800
SARKFLXA 5 1274 § 1281
SEKYFLXA $ 1322 § 1310
SGBEFLXA 5 1265 § 1255
SKWYFLXA 5 1261 § 1251
SLSPFLXA $ 1312 § 10
SMNLFLXA ] 1248 § 1239
SNSPFLXA S 1672 § 1662
SPBGFLXA 3 11.73 § 1164
SPBGFLXS $ 1380 § 1380
SPRGFLXA $ 1558 § 1546
SRSTFLXA $ 11681 § 115
SSDSFLXA $ 1483 § 1474
STGRFLXA 3 1334 § 1335
SWTHFLXA $ 1274 § 1265
TAMPFLXE $ 1375 § 1388
TAMPFLXX s Bo2 $ 883
THNTFLXA $ 2492 § 2480
TMTRFLXA $ 1282 § 1282
TRSPFLXA $ 1470 § 14861
UNVRFLXA $ 1250 § 1240
VENCFLXA § 1489 § 1478
VENCFLXS s 1519 % 1509
WIMMFLXA $ 2377 § 2168
WLCHFLXA s 2427 § 2417
WLCRFLXA $ 1284 § 1275
WNHNFLXC 3 578 % 1560
WSSDFLXA $ 170 5 18
YBCTFLXA § 1246 § 1237

WA A A A A AR A AU A A A A A A A A A A AR AW A aa

1420
15.65
18.84
1471
15.70
18.75
3B 46
17.32
1567
32.49
12,84
41.08
66.08
1352
1084
10.40
1212
1355
1295
129
13.41
12.78
17.03
12.01
1368
15.86
11.80
1510
1362
130
14.01

8.31
25.27
1321
14 g8
12.76
1520
15.48
2409
24 58
1312
16.07
1167
12.75

Docket No. 580696-TP
D. Wood Exhibit ____ (DJW-5)

(Revised)
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UNITED COSTS PER WIRE CENTER Docket No. 980606-TP
D. Wood Exhibit (DJW-5)

(Revised)

Avg
monthly Resldence Business
WIRE CENTERS costper usage per usage per

(ciil) line line line
ALSPFLXA $ 1299 3 1284 § 1322
ALVAFLXA $ 273 $ 2710 § 2774
APPKFLXA $ 1703 $ 11688 § 1725
ARCDFLXA $ 3006 $ 2087 § 304
ASTRFLXA $ 4807 $ 4554 § 4888
AVPKFLXA $ 2205 $ 2188 § 2233
BCGRFLXA $§ 4850 § 4851 3 50.64
BLVWFLXA $ 2492 $ 2478 § 2514
BNSPFLXA $ 1914 $ 1809 3 1938
BSHNFLXA $ 4181 $ 4180 3§ 4212
BVHLFLXA $ 2107 $ 20800 § 2132
BWLGFLXA $§ 4773 $ 4738 § 4828
CHSWFLXA $ 2551 $ 2527 § 2586
CLMTFLXA $ 2308 § 2202 § 23312
CLTNFLXA $ 2641 § 2521 § 2570
CPCRFLXA $ 1413 $ 1397 § 1438
CPCRFLXB $ 1608 $ 1503 § 18
CPHZFLYA $ 2232 $ 213§ 2280
CRRVFLXA $ 2183 $ 2168 § 2208
CSLBFLXA 5 1408 § 1393 § 1430
CYLKFLXA $ 1425 § 1411 § 1446
CYLKFLXB $ 1841 $ 1825 § 1868
DDCYFLXA $ 2198 § 2182 § 22N
ESTSFLXA $ 1780 §$ 1785 % 1803
EVRGFLXA * 17262 § 17154 § 17422
FTMBFLXA 3 1311 § 1204 % 1..37
FTMDFLXA s 3273 % 3250 % 3308
FTMYFLXA 3 1128 % 1113 § 11.50
FTMYFLXB 3 1802 3% 17868 3% 18.25
FTMYFLXC 5 1233 % 1218 % 12.55
GLGCFLXA $ 2026 § 2010 § 2049
GLRODFLXA 3 1323 % 1308 § 1347
GVLOFLXA $ 3293 § 1274 3 3N
HMSPFLXA $ 2318 § 2301 § 2345
HOWYFLXA $ 3466 § M3 § 351N
IMELFLXA s 2815 % 2760 § 28 54
INVRFLXA $ 2300 § 2284 8§ 523
IONAFLXA $ 1406 $§ 1389 § 1430
KNVLFLXA $ 19783 § 19502 § 20201
KSSMFLXA 3 1621 § 1607 § 1641
KSSMFLXB s 1823 § 1800 § 10 44
KSEMFLXD $ 1582 § 1585 § 1607
LBLLFLXA $ 4441 § 4419 § 4473
LDLKFLXA ] 1871 §% a4 % 18096
LHAC-LXA 3 1925 § 19090 % 18 50

Page



UNITED COSTS PER WIRE CENTER

LKBRFLXA $§ 1230 § 1216 §
LKHLFLXA § WM § 006 3
LKPCFLXA § 2000 5§ 2078 §
LSBGFLXA $ 1733 8% 1718 §
MOISFLXA $ 1403 % 1386 §
MRDCFLXA $ 14238 1403 §
MRHNFLXA $§ 6733 § 5688 §
MTDRFLXA $ 2102 § 2086 §
MTLDFLTC $ 1444 § 1425 3
MTVRFLXA $§ T4 § N4 §
NFMYFLXA 5 1421 5 1408 §
NFMYFLXB $§ 1874 § 1860 $
NNPLFLXA $ 1487 3 1472 §
NPLSFLXC $ 1768 § 1783 §
NPLSFLXD $§ 1363 § 1338 §
OCALFLXA § 1699 § 1684 §
OCALFLXB $ 2114 % 2100 §
OCALFLXC $ 1700 § 1680 §
OCALFLXJ $ 1501 § 1480 §
OCNFFLXA 3 3516 § 404 3
OKCBFLXA $ 3567 § 3549 3§
OKLWFLXA $ 3015 § 2001 §
ORCYFLXA $ 16808 § 1500 §
. ORCYFLXC $ 1659 3 1643 §
PNGRFLXA $ 175 § 72160 §
PNISFLXA $ 26825 § 2805 §
PTCTFLXA $§ 1600 § 1564 §
SBNGFLXA $ 1813 % 1708 §
SCPKFLXA $ 1821 § 1804 §
SLHLILXA $ M50 § 3432 §
SNANFLXA $ 4376 § 4348 §
SNISFLXA § 1865 § 1847 §
SSPRFLXA $ 4B9T § 4848 §
STCDFLXA $ 2345 § 2200 3§
SVSPFLXA $ 2426 3 2407 §
SVSSFLXA § 1862 § 1874 §
TLCHFLXA $ 04 § 3082 3%
TVREFLXA 5 1747 § 1T §
UMTLFLXA $ 365 8§ WIS
WCHLFLXA $ 3701 § 3683 §
WLSTFLXA $§ 4351 § 4326 §
WLWODFLXA $ 253 § 2510 §
WNDRFLXA $ 2080 § 2060 §
WNGRFLXA $ 1665 3§ 1651 §
WNPKFLXA $§ 13 § 1122 3
ZLSPFLXA $ 68130 § BOBT S

12.51
068
30 24
17 54
14 28
14 52
5801
21.27
14.72
224
14 44
18.66
1500
18.20
13.76
1721
2135
7.3
1532
3549
3592
30.51
16.34
16.84
2197
28 54
16.33
18.38
18 47
77
44 .18
1803
49.70
2387
24 56
1820
31.37
1mn
a6.87
728
4388
2568
2118
16.86
11.65
B1.95

Docket No 880806-TP
D. Wood Exhibit (DJW-5)

(Revised)
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CENTEL COSTS PER WIRE CENTER Docket No. 8B0668-TP
D. Wood Exhibit DJW-5)
{Revineﬂs
Avg
monthly  Residence Business
WIRE CENTERS costper usage per usage per

(eli) line line line
ALFRFLXA $ 6208 § 6287 § 6410
BAKRFLXA $ 6915 § 6908 § 6978
BNFYFLXA § 4445 § 4439 § 4503
CFVLFLXA § 4722 % 4718 § 4785
CHLKFLXA $ 8837 § 8821 § 8790
CRVWFLXA § 22682 § 2288 5 234
CTDLFLXA $ 7169 § 7148 8 Ti62
DESTFLXA $ 1513 8 1508 & 1553
DFSPFLXA $ 3556 § 3551 § MO
ELFDFLXA $ 5717 % 5707 § 6812
FRPTFLXA $ 6955 § 6941 § TOT2
FTWBFLXA $ 1377 8§ 1372 § 1418
FTWBFLXB $ 1435 § 1421 5§ 14786
FTWBFLXC $ 2174 § 2168 § 220
GDRGFLXA $ B6067T § 6057 § 6164
GLDLFLXA $ 11261 $ 11228 $ 11576
GNVLFLXA $ 1273 § 12719 § 12600
GNWDFLXA $§ 8502 $ 6480 § BB
HRFDFLXA $§ 5011 § 4994 5 5178
KGLKFLXA, $ 12150 § 12118 § 12455
LEE FLXA $ 14642 § 14580 $ 15252
LWTYFLXA $ 8306 § 8274 § BO1B
MALNFLXA $ 7218 $ 7208 $ 714
MDSNFLXA $§ 2825 § 2619 § 2686
MNTIFLXA $ 5854 $§ 5847 § 5723
MRNNFLXA § 2789 § 2784 § 2837
PANCFLXA $ 5832 §$ 65817 § 60T
PNLNFLXA $ 9795 § 9778 § 9054
RYHLFLXA $ 9331 § 9307 § 9550
SGBHFLXA 5 5664 S 5651 % 57.87
SHLMFLXA $ 1572 & 1567 § 1617
SNDSFLXA $ 5160 $ 5150 $ 5280
SNRSFLXA $ 2613 § 2607 § 2668
SPCPFLXA $ 10124 $ 10109 § 10266
STMKFLXA $ 9350 § 9317 § 0669
STRKFLXA $ 3035 § p2e s 31.02
TLHSFLXA $ 1142 § 1138 § 1M
TLHSFLXB $ 16563 § 1548 3% 1593
TLHSFLXC $ 1791 § 1787 § 1B
TLHSFLXD $ 1608 § 16884 T 1732
TLHSFLXF $ 2200 § 2205 § 233
TLHSFLXG $ 3532 § 3428 § W9
TLHSFLXH $ 1820 % 18186 S$ B84
VLPRFLXA $ 1870 % 1875 $ 1920
WETVFLXA $ 13579 § 13403 § 14411

Page 9



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET 9B0696-TP

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing

was furnished via *hand delivery/**Federal Express and U.5. Mail

to the following parties of record on this 19th day of August, 1998:

William Cox

Florida Public Service
Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, F1L. 32399-0850

Richard Melson
Hopping Law Firm

Post Office Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Jack Shreve

Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street
Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Kimberly Caswell**

GTE Service Incorporated
1 Tampa City Center

201 M, Franklin Street
Tampa, FL 33602

Carolyn Marek

VP of Regulatory Affairs
Southeast Region

Time Warner Communications
Nashville, TH 37221

Joseph A. McGlothlin

Vicki Gordon Kaufman
McWhirter, Reeves,
McGlothlin, Davidson, Rief &
Bakas, P.A.

117 §5. Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Floyd R. Self
Messer, Caparello & Self,

P.A.
21% 5. Moaroe Street
Suite 701

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1876

Brian Sulmonetti
WorldCom, Inc.

1515 5. Federal Highway
Sulte 400

Boca Raton, FL 33432

Hancy B. White

Robert G. Beatty

cfo HNancy Sims

150 5. Monrce Street
Sulte 400

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Horman H. Horton, Jr.
Messer, Caparello 4 Self,

P.A.
215 5. Monroe S5treet
Suite 701

Tallahassee, FL 32101-1876

James C. Falvey
e.spire Communicaticns,
Inc.

133 National Buainess
Parkway

Suite 200

Annapelis Junctlon, MD
20701




Laura L, Gallagher

Vice President-Regulatory
Affairs

Florida Cable
Telecommunications
Association

310 H. Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
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